## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT



WASHINGTON, DC 20410-9000

March 21, 2007

APM 07-02

MEMORANDUM FOR: All Participants in Ginnie Mae Programs

FROM: Michael J. Frenz, Executive Vice President

SUBJECT: Important Address Change for Ginnie Mae's Pool Processing

Agent, Central Paying and Transfer Agent, REMIC Information

Agent and Platinum Trustee

Effective April 2, 2007, Ginnie Mae's Pool Processing Agent (PPA), Central Paying and Transfer Agent (CPTA), REMIC Information Agent and Platinum Trustee, The Bank of New York, will be relocating. Staff assigned to perform Ginnie Mae work will be moving from their current location at 4 New York Plaza, New York, NY to the following address:

Ginnie Mae Relationship Services The Bank of New York 101 Barclay Street – 8 East New York, NY 10286

All mail delivered to The Bank of New York, Ginnie Mae Relationship Services Group on or after April 2, 2007, is to be sent to the new address at Barclay Street. The customer service phone number will remain (800) 234-GNMA (4662); however, the customer service email address will change from <a href="mailto:ginniemae@chase.com">ginniemae@chase.com</a> to <a href="mailto:ginniemae@bankofny.com">ginniemae@bankofny.com</a>. This move will have no effect on Ginnie Mae business.

If you have any questions regarding this announcement, please contact your Account Executive at 202-708-1535 or call the Ginnie Mae Help Desk at 800-234-GNMA, option 3.